
Nordbergpokal 2011
NEULINGE JUNGEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel

1 2.40 -0.20 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

- 2.201A+2T

In
fo

Denis GURDZHI GER 40.30 0.0023.5416.761 3

2Lz<<+2T< -0.47 --2 -3-21.502 << 1.03

2F< --2-1-11.303 < -0.40 0.90

FCSp1 -0001.904 0.00 1.90

-1220.831.805 SlSt1 2.63

-00 2.0000.002.006 ChSp1

7 1.65 -0.40 -1 -1 -2 -x2Lz< < 1.25

8 1.43 -0.20 -1 1.23-1 -1 -x2S

9 0.55 -0.23 -2 0.32-2 --3x2Lo<< <<

1.43 -0.13 0 1.30--1 -1x2T10

2.0011 0.00 0 2.00-0 0CCoSp1

17.96 16.76

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 3.50 3.00

Factor 

1.70 3.17

3.251.70 3.003.753.00Transitions

3.671.70 3.504.003.50Performance/Execution

Interpretation 3.75 4.00 3.501.70 3.75

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.54

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel

1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

- 1.101A

In
fo

Daniel SAPOZHNIKOV GER 38.38 0.0019.8418.542 4

2Lz+2T -0.40 --1 -2-13.402 3.00

2F< --2-1-11.303 < -0.40 0.90

FSSp1 --1112.004 0.23 2.23

--1-1-1-0.301.985 x2Lo 1.68

--2-2 2.02-2-0.402.426 x2T+2T< <

7 1.80 0.17 1 0 0 -CiSt1 1.97

8 0.00 0.00 - 0.00- - -ChSp

9 2.31 -0.60 -2 1.71-2 --2x2Lz

1.43 0.00 0 1.43-0 0x2S10

2.5011 0.00 0 2.50-0 0CCoSp2

20.24 18.54

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.00 2.25

Factor 

1.70 2.92

2.921.70 2.253.253.25Transitions

2.921.70 2.503.003.25Performance/Execution

Interpretation 3.25 3.00 2.501.70 2.92

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.84

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



Nordbergpokal 2011
NEULINGE JUNGEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel

1 1.70 -0.60 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

- 1.102T+1T

In
fo

Daliri MARK GER 28.88 1.5014.7515.633 2

2S -0.20 --1 -1-11.302 1.10

1A -00-11.103 -0.07 1.03

2Lo -0001.804 0.00 1.80

--1-1-2-0.401.905 FCSp1 1.50

-00 1.8000.001.806 CiSt1

7 2.00 0.00 0 0 0 -ChSp1 2.00

8 1.43 -0.60 -3 0.83-3 -3 -x2S

9 1.43 -0.60 -3 0.83-3 --3x2T

2.64 -0.60 -3 2.04--3 -3x1A+2T10

2.0011 -0.40 -1 1.60--1 -2CCoSp1

19.10 15.63

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.00 2.75 1.75

Factor 

1.70 2.17

2.171.70 2.002.751.75Transitions

2.251.70 2.252.502.00Performance/Execution

Interpretation 1.50 2.50 2.251.70 2.08

Deductions Falls: -1.50-1.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.75

0,00 0,00

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel

1 1.50 -0.60 -2 -2 -2

Ref 

- 0.902Lz< <

In
fo

Joel KOBA GER 22.19 1.5013.4610.234 1

2T< -0.60 --3 -3-30.902 < 0.30

1A -0011.103 0.07 1.17

1A -0001.104 0.00 1.10

--1-2-2-0.502.005 CCoSp1 1.50

--3-3 0.90-3-0.901.806 SlSt1

7 1.20 0.00 0 0 0 -USp1 1.20

8 0.44 -0.03 -1 0.410 0 -x1S

9 0.44 -0.20 -2 0.24-2 --2x2T<< <<

1.98 -0.90 -3 1.08--3 -3x2Lo<<+2Lo< <<10

1.4311 0.00 0 1.43-0 0x2S

13.89 10.23

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.00 2.50 1.75

Factor 

1.70 2.08

1.751.70 1.752.001.50Transitions

2.081.70 2.002.252.00Performance/Execution

Interpretation 1.75 2.25 2.001.70 2.00

Deductions Falls: -1.50-1.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.46

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 
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